
NCWSS 2013 committee members
NCWSS Interest Group Committees
Strategic Planning

Brian Jenks Chair ‐ ND (2014) 701‐857‐7677 brian.jenks@ndsu.edu

Bruce Ackley Vice Chair ‐ OH (2013) 614‐292‐1399 ackley.19@osu.edu

VACANT Colorado

Aaron Hager Illinois (2014) 217‐333‐4424 hager@illinois.edu

Eric Ott Indiana (2015) 317‐753‐6268 eric.ott@valent.com

Mark Vogt Iowa (2014) 515‐535‐2261 mark.vogt@pioneer.com

Tate Castillo Kansas (2013) 785‐213‐8979 tate.castillo@bayer.com

Mark Waddington Kentucky (2015) 502‐365‐4888 mark.waddington@bayer.com

Erin Hill Michigan (2013) 810‐397‐7163 hiller12@msu.edu

Eric Spandl Minnesota (2014) 651‐490‐4292 epspandl@landolakes.com

Dawn Refsell Missouri (2015) 816‐781‐9191 dawn.refsell@valent.com Central Region Director

Lowell Sandell Nebraska (2013) 402‐472‐1527 lsandell2@unl.edu Western Region Director

Harlene Hatterman‐Valenti North Dakota (2014) 701‐231‐8536 h.hatterman.valenti@ndsu.edu

Darren Robinson Ontario (2014) 519‐674‐1500 drobinso@ridgetownc.uoguelph.ca

Mike Moehnig South Dakota (2015) 605‐688‐4591 Mmoechnig@dow.com

Alan B. Miller Wisconsin (2013) 608‐271‐1100 amagstat@tds.net

Andrew Kniss Wyoming (2014) 307‐766‐3949 akniss@uwyo.edu

Extension

Vince Davis Chair 608‐262‐1392 vmdavis@wisc.edu

Devin Wirth Vice Chair 701‐370‐1929 devin.a.wirth@ndsu.edu

Doug Shoup Past Chair 620‐212‐2399 dshoup@ksu.edu

Christy Sprague 517‐355‐0271 sprague1@msu.edu

Jeff Gunsolus 612‐625‐8130 gunso001@umn.edu

Kevin Bradley 573‐882‐4039 bradleyke@missouri.edu

Robert Hartzler 515‐294‐1923 hartzler@iastate.edu

Mike Owen 515‐294‐5936 mdowen@iastate.edu

Mark Loux 614‐292‐9081 loux.1@osu.edu

Bill Johnson 765‐494‐4656 wgj@purdue.edu

Richard Zollinger 701‐231‐8157 r.zollinger@ndsu.edu

Lowell Sandell 402‐472‐1527 lsandell2@unl.edu

Jeff Stachler 701‐231‐8131 jeff.stachler@ndsu.edu

Graduate Student

Lacy Valentine Chair 308‐643‐7319 lacy.valentine@huskers.unl.edu

John Schultz Vice Chair 731‐676‐6653 jschultz@missouri.edu

Note:  all NCWSS graduate students members are welcome to this committee

Industry

Chris Kamienski Chair 309‐532‐4405 Christopher.d.Kamienski@monsanto.com

Mike Meyer Vice Chair 810‐299‐1522 michael‐devin.meyer@dupont.com

Dawn Refsell Past Chair 816‐206‐3919 dawn.refsell@valent.com

Brent Petersen 320‐230‐4081 brentpetersen@charter.net



Mark Peterson 765‐463‐7788 mapeterson@dow.com

Aaron Waltz 608‐758‐3468 aaron.waltz@pioneer.com

Nick Vandervort 563‐547‐2886 nvandervort@wilburellis.com

Greg Dahl 651‐490‐4246 gkdahl@landolakes.com

Stott Howard 515‐222‐4809 stott.howard@syngenta.com

Gary Schmitz 217‐897‐1939 gary.schmitz@basf.com

John Hinz 515‐733‐9250 john.hinz@bayer.com

Helen Flanigan 317‐862‐0578 helen.a.lanigan@usa.dupont.com

Jeff Ellis 816‐343‐2997 jmellis2@dow.com

Brent Neuberger 515‐250‐2566 Brent.Neuberger@fmc.com

Brady Kappler 402‐432‐1469 brady.kappler@basf.com

Alan Miller 608‐845‐7993 amagstat@td.net

Dave Saunders 515‐480‐1218 david.w.saunders@usa.dupont.com

Resident Education

Cheryl Dunne Chair 772‐794‐7146 cheryl.dunne@syngenta.com

Tate Castillo 1st Vice Chair 785‐213‐8979 tate.castllo@bayer.com

Doug Nord 2nd Vice Chair 620‐285‐3380 dwnord@gbta.net

Fritz Koppatschek Past Chair 317‐413‐3295 fkoppatschek@abgagservices.com

Troy Coziahr 2013 Host 309‐371‐4805 troy.g.coziahr@monsanto.com

Mayank Malik 402‐486‐1054 mayank.s.malik@monsanto.com

Anita Dille 785‐532‐7240 dieleman@ksu.edu

Eric Scherder 515‐597‐2660 efscherder@dow.com

Jeff Stachler 701‐231‐8131 jeff.stachler@ndsu.edu

Jess Spotanski 402‐366‐9230 jess_spotanski@mainstaycomm.net

Helen Flanigan 317‐862‐0578 helen.a.flanigan@usa.dupont.com

Jason Parrish 440‐225‐4831 parrish.174@osu.edu

Mark Bernards 309‐298‐1569 ML‐Bernards@wiu.edu

John Hinz 515‐733‐9250 john.hinz@bayer.com

Stephanie Wedryke 605‐202‐6001 SLWedryk@landolakes.com

Contest Rules Subcommittee of Resident Education

Cheryl Dunne Chair 772‐794‐7146 cheryl.dunne@syngenta.com

Tate Castillo 1st Vice Chair 785‐213‐8979 tate.castllo@bayer.com

Doug Nord 2nd Vice Chair 620‐285‐3380 dwnord@gbta.net

Fritz Koppatschek Past Chair 317‐413‐3295 fkoppatschek@abgagservices.com

Troy Coziahr 2013 Host 309‐371‐4805 troy.g.coziahr@monsanto.com

Mayank Malik 402‐486‐1054 mayank.s.malik@monsanto.com

Jess Spotanski 402‐366‐9230 jess_spotanski@mainstaycomm.net

Stephanie Wedryke 605‐202‐6001 SLWedryk@landolakes.com

Mark Bernards 309‐298‐1569 ML‐Bernards@wiu.edu

Summer Contest Subcommittee of Resident Education

Cheryl Dunne Chair 772‐794‐7146 cheryl.dunne@syngenta.com

Tate Castillo 1st Vice Chair 785‐213‐8979 tate.castllo@bayer.com

Doug Nord 2nd Vice Chair 620‐285‐3380 dwnord@gbta.net

Fritz Koppatschek Past Chair 317‐413‐3295 fkoppatschek@abgagservices.com



Troy Coziahr 2013 Host 309‐371‐4805 troy.g.coziahr@monsanto.com

Mayank Malik 402‐486‐1054 mayank.s.malik@monsanto.com

Anita Dille 785‐532‐7240 dieleman@ksu.edu

Stephanie Wedryke 605‐202‐6001 SLWedryk@landolakes.com

Jeff Stachler 701‐ 231‐8131 jeff.stachler@ndsu.edu

Mark Bernards 309‐298‐1569 ML‐Bernards@wiu.edu

NCWSS Standing Committees
Distinguished Achievement Award

Bryan Young Chair 618‐453‐7679 bgyoung@siu.edu

Mark Wrucke Past Chair 651‐463‐3365 mark.wrucke@bayer.com

Kelly Barnett 317‐478‐6974 kelly.a.barnett@dupont.com

Bill Witt 859‐333‐3131 wwitt@uky.edu

Ryan Tichich 636‐737‐6807 ryan.p.tichich@monsanto.com

Jan Michael 517‐655‐6219 michae42@msu.edu

Roger Becker 612‐625‐5753 becke003@umn.edu

Larry Hageman 815‐562‐7570 larry.h.hageman@usa.dupont.com

Mithila Jugulam 785‐532‐5501 mithila@ksu.edu

Fellow Committee

Dain Bruns Chair 937‐747‐3503 dain.bruns@syngenta.com

Duane Rathmann Vice Chair 507‐835‐2580 duane.rathmann@basf.com

Richard Zollinger 701‐231‐8157 r.zollinger@ndsu.edu

Adrian Moses 515‐689‐7451 adrian.moses@syngenta.com

Mike Owen 515‐294‐5936 mdowen@iastate.edu

Finance Steering and Policy Committee

David Simpson Chair 317‐337‐3959 dmsimpson@dow.com

Harlene Hatterman‐Valenti Vice Chair 701‐231‐8536 h.hatterman.valenti@ndsu.edu

Kelly Nelson 660‐739‐4410 nelsonke@missouri.edu

Christy Sprague 517‐355‐0271 sprague1@msu.edu

Bill Johnson 765‐494‐4656 wgj@purdue.edu

Greg Kruger 308‐696‐6715 gkruger2@unl.edu

Eric Spandl 651‐490‐4292 epspandl@landolakes.com

Phil Banks Executive Secretary 575‐527‐1888 ncwss@marathonag.com

Future Site Selection Committee

Charles Slack Chair 859‐227‐3355 cslack@uky.edu

Bryan Young Past President 618‐453‐7679 bgyoung@siu.edu

John Wollam 816‐880‐3820 john.wollam@bayer.com

Kirk Howatt 701‐231‐7209 kirk.howatt@ndsu.edu

David Simpson 317‐337‐3959 dmsimpson@dow.com

Sara Carter 859‐259‐1914 sara.carter@uky.edu



Local Arrangements:  2013 Hyatt Regency, Columbus

Mark Loux Chair 614‐292‐9081 loux.1@osu.edu

Emilio Oyarzabal Past Chair 314‐610‐4805 emilio.s.oyarzabal@monsanto.com

J.D. Green Program Chair 859‐257‐4898 jdgreen@uky.edu

Phil Banks Executive Secretary 575‐527‐1888 ncwss@marathonag.com

Nominating Committee

Bernie Zandstra Chair 517‐353‐6637 zandstra@msu.edu

Stott Howard Vice Chair 515‐222‐4809 stott.howard@syngenta.com

Peter Sikkema 519‐674‐1500 psikkema@ridgetownc.uoguelph.ca

Karen Renner 517‐355‐0271 renner@msu.edu

Brent Neuberger 515‐250‐2566 brent.neuberger@fmc.com

Dallas Peterson 785‐532‐0405 dpeterso@ksu.edu

Gary Finn 317‐337‐4781 gafinn@dow.com

Program Committee

J.D. Green Chair 859‐257‐4898 jdgreen@uky.edu

John Hinz Vice Chair 515‐733‐9250 john.hinz@bayer.com

Mark Loux LAC 614‐292‐9081 loux.1@osu.edu

David Simpson Secretary/Treasurer 317‐337‐3959 dmsimpson@dow.com

Robert Hartzler Editor ‐ Proceedings 515‐294‐1923 hartzler@iastate.edu

Curtis Thompson CAST 785‐532‐5776 cthompson@ksu.edu

Cheryl Dunne Resident Education 772‐794‐7146 cheryl.dunne@syngenta.com

Vince Davis Extension 608‐262‐1392 vmdavis@wisc.edu

Lacy Valentine Graduate Students 308‐643‐7319 lacy.valentine@huskers.unl.edu

Chris Kamienski Industry 309‐532‐4405 Christopher.d.Kamienski@monsanto.com

Steve Young Invasive Plants 308‐696‐6712 syoung4@unl.edu

Mark Bernards WSSA 309‐298‐1569 ML‐Bernards@wiu.edu

Dave Johnson President (ex officio) 515‐535‐7234 david.h.johnson@pioneer.com

Resolutions and Necrology Committee

Kirk Howatt Chair 701‐231‐7209 kirk.howatt@ndsu.edu

Joe Armstrong Vice Chair 563‐726‐2280 jqarmstrong@dow.com

Tom Bauman 765‐494‐4625 tbauman@purdue.edu

Donald Penner 517‐355‐0271 pennerd@msu.edu

Pat Tranel 217‐333‐1531 tranel@illinois.edu

Aaron Hager Past Chair 217‐333‐4424 hager@illinois.edu

Invasive Plants Committee

Mark Renz Chair 608‐263‐7437 mrenz@wisc.edu

Roger Becker Vice Chair 612‐625‐5753 becke003@umn.edu

Steve Young Past Chair 308‐696‐6712 syoung4@unl.edu

Jim Harbour 402‐219‐3863 james.d.harbour@usa.dupont.com

Kevin Gibson 765‐496‐2161 kgibson@purdue.edu

Bob Masters 317‐337‐4281 ramasters@dow.com

Walt Fick 785‐532‐7223 whfick@ksu.edu

Joe Omielan 859‐967‐6205 joe.omielan@uky.edu

Reid Smeda 573‐882‐1329 smedar@missouri.edu



Section Program Chairs
General Program

J.D. Green Chair 859‐257‐4898 jdgreen@uky.edu

Poster Session

Dave Ruen Chair 507‐467‐2375 dcruen@dow.com

Helen Flanigan Vice Chair 317‐862‐0578 helen.a.flanigan@usa.dupont.com

Gordon Vail Past Chair 336‐632‐5596 gordon.vail@syngenta.com

Graduate Student Paper Awards

Tate Castillo Chair 785‐213‐8979 tate.castillo@bayer.com

Cheryl Dunne Past Chair 772‐794‐7146 cheryl.dunne@syngenta.com

Graduate Student Poster Awards

Doug Nord Chair 620‐285‐3380 dwnord@gbta.net

Tate Castillo Past Chair 785‐213‐8979 tate.castillo@bayer.com

Agronomic Crops I (Cereals, Sugar Beets, Dry Beans)

Aaron Franssen Chair 402‐643‐9252 aaron.franssen@syngenta.com

Aaron Waltz Vice Chair 608‐756‐4030 aaron.waltz@pioneer.com

Agronomic Crops II (Corn, Sorghum)

Ryan Lins Chair 507‐251‐5524 ryan.lins@syngenta.com

Ryan Henry Vice Chair 308‐530‐5729 ryan.henry@unl.edu

Agronomic Crops III (Soybeans, Legumes, Forage and Range)

Mark Waddington Chair 618‐334‐6789 mark.waddington@bayer.com

Helen Flanigan Vice Chair 317‐459‐9650 helen.a.flanigan@dupont.com

Equipment and Application Methods

Lillian Magidow Chair 651‐600‐1028 lcmagidow@landolakes.com

Cody Creech Vice Chair 435‐770‐1538 cody.creech@huskers.unl.edu

Extension

Vince Davis Chair 608‐262‐1392 vmdavis@wisc.edu

Devin Wirth Vice Chair 701‐370‐1929 devin.a.wirth@ndsu.edu

Herbicide Physiology

Ryan Lee Chair ryanlee@dow.com

A.J. Woodyard Vice Chair 217‐712‐6011 aj.woodyard@basf.com

Invasive Weeds

Mark Renz Chair 608‐263‐7437 mrenz@wisc.edu

Roger Becker Vice Chair 612‐625‐5753 becke003@umn.edu



Forestry, Industrial, Turf, Aquatics, Forage and Range

Scott Flynn Chair 515‐964‐7641 flynn@dow.com

Joe Omielan Vice Chair 859‐217‐0744 joe.omielan@uky.edu

Horticulture and Ornamentals

Collin Auwarter Chair 701‐231‐8471 collin.auwarter@ndsu.edu

John Kaufmann Vice Chair kaufma60@msu.edu

Weed Biology, Ecology and Management

Kris Mahoney Chair 608‐342‐1363 mahoneykr@uwplatt.edu

Erin Taylor Vice Chair 517‐355‐0271 hiller12@msu.edu
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